
MBTK-trofen 2024Resultat

MAX 1100
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Erlandsson Kevin, KFUM Jönköping IA

Leigert Sigge, Mölndals BTK

Fälthammar Arvid, Mölndals BTK

Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A, BTK Warta

Nilsson Peter, Lindome BTK

Lundin Johan , Askims BTK

Takkinen Hannu, Byttorps IF

Karlsson Frank Alex, Lekstorps IF

Florå Wilmer, Halmstad BTK

Rohman Johan, Torslanda IK

Lagerbratt Alexander, Kungsbacka BTK

Isaksson Victor, Kungsbacka BTK

Karlsson Ben, Askims BTK

Tivert Ludwig, BTK Warta

Bek Azad, Askims BTK

Sahlholm Alvar, Torslanda IK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Erlandsson Kevin - Leigert Sigge
Erlandsson Kevin - Fälthammar Arvid
Leigert Sigge - Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A
Erlandsson Kevin - Nilsson Peter
Leigert Sigge - Lundin Johan 
Fälthammar Arvid - Takkinen Hannu
Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A - Karlsson Frank Alex
Erlandsson Kevin - Florå Wilmer
Leigert Sigge - Rohman Johan
Fälthammar Arvid - Lagerbratt Alexander
Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A - Isaksson Victor
Nilsson Peter - Karlsson Ben
Lundin Johan  - Tivert Ludwig
Takkinen Hannu - Bek Azad
Karlsson Frank Alex - Sahlholm Alvar

-7, 8, 6, -9, 9
-8, 11, 6, -7, 15
-7, 7, 6, 8
-11, 10, 10, 9
9, -9, 5, 6
-9, 18, -11, 9, 4
8, 8, 9
7, 6, 7
5, -7, -9, 4, 12
6, 8, 9
9, 8, 8
8, 3, -7, 13
8, 6, 7
8, -9, -9, 1, 6
8, 6, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1350
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Nesterchuk Denys, LinnePartille PK

Gustafsson Åmark Arvid, Mölndals BTK

Tivert Tobias, BTK Warta

Kvarnström Vilmer, Alingsås PK

Lindgren Philip, Mölndals BTK

Bjureheim Texaz, Askims BTK

Jezierski Ivar, Askims BTK

Hultin Felix, Mariedals IK

Raman Anant, Askims BTK

Pettersson Hedlund Björn, Svanesunds GIF

Jonsson Sestan Axel, Askims BTK

Karlsson Ben, Askims BTK

Wikström John, BTK Warta

Larsson Johan, Mariedals IK

Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A, BTK Warta

Larsson Oscar, Varbergs BTK

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4

1/4
1/4

1/4
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8

1/8

Nesterchuk Denys - Gustafsson Åmark Arvid
Nesterchuk Denys - Tivert Tobias
Gustafsson Åmark Arvid - Kvarnström Vilmer

Nesterchuk Denys - Lindgren Philip

Gustafsson Åmark Arvid - Bjureheim Texaz
Tivert Tobias - Jezierski Ivar

Kvarnström Vilmer - Hultin Felix
Nesterchuk Denys - Raman Anant
Gustafsson Åmark Arvid - Pettersson Hedlund Björn

Tivert Tobias - Jonsson Sestan Axel
Kvarnström Vilmer - Karlsson Ben
Lindgren Philip - Wikström John

Bjureheim Texaz - Larsson Johan
Jezierski Ivar - Lacle Tevi Djidjogbe A

Hultin Felix - Larsson Oscar

7, -4, 4, 8
8, 10, 2
6, 9, -6, -8, 8

-8, 14, 6, -9, 7

6, -8, 7, 4
8, 7, 9

9, 6, 4
-6, 4, 6, 4
10, 9, 10

6, 12, 6
7, -10, 5, 6
8, 5, -7, -0, 8

8, 4, -9, -3, 8
9, 8, 12

9, 7, -7, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1600
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Englén Love, Varbergs BTK

Lindgren Philip, Mölndals BTK

Hansson Tobias, Åsa IF

Högberg Maximilian, Alingsås PK

Andersson Niklas, Alingsås PK

Andreasson Håkan, Svanesunds GIF

Hultin Felix, Mariedals IK

Pettersson Hedlund Björn, Svanesunds GIF

Björheden Per, Lekstorps IF

Hamodh Mohamad, Byttorps IF

Costa Christoffer, Östra Stadsgränsen TK

Jansson Erik, Varbergs BTK

Aronsson Sten-Inge, Sibbarps GOIF

Saglien Anton, Torslanda IK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Englén Love - Lindgren Philip
Englén Love - Hansson Tobias
Lindgren Philip - Högberg Maximilian
Englén Love - Andersson Niklas
Lindgren Philip - Andreasson Håkan
Hansson Tobias - Hultin Felix
Högberg Maximilian - Pettersson Hedlund Björn
Englén Love - Björheden Per
Hansson Tobias - Hamodh Mohamad
Högberg Maximilian - Costa Christoffer
Andreasson Håkan - Jansson Erik
Hultin Felix - Aronsson Sten-Inge
Pettersson Hedlund Björn - Saglien Anton

-0, -11, 9, 8, 7
11, 4, -10, 7
10, 6, 6
4, -9, 9, 5
-14, -5, 8, 3, 7
2, 8, 6
9, 2, 5
7, 4, -11, 4
6, 8, 11
7, 5, -5, 2
5, 9, 8
10, -4, 10, 8
6, 7, -6, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1900
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Chu Kai Peng, TopSpeed BTK

Johansson Kim, Halmstad BTK

Lann Ellen, Lekstorps IF

Leigert Adam, Mölndals BTK

Aronsson Sten-Inge, Sibbarps GOIF

Skyman Tobias, Kungälvs BTK

Ramnäs Leo, Mölndals BTK

Merler Viggo, Alingsås PK

Eineving Karl, Mölndals BTK

Björheden Per, Lekstorps IF

Tian Kevin, Askims BTK

Lundell Jonas, Kungälvs BTK

Andreasson Håkan, Svanesunds GIF

Hassellöv Trond, Svanesunds GIF

Costa Christoffer, Östra Stadsgränsen TK

Ahlqvist Robert, Mariedals IK

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4

1/4
1/4

1/4
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8

1/8

Chu Kai Peng - Johansson Kim
Chu Kai Peng - Lann Ellen
Johansson Kim - Leigert Adam

Chu Kai Peng - Aronsson Sten-Inge

Johansson Kim - Skyman Tobias
Lann Ellen - Ramnäs Leo

Leigert Adam - Merler Viggo
Chu Kai Peng - Eineving Karl
Johansson Kim - Björheden Per

Lann Ellen - Tian Kevin
Leigert Adam - Lundell Jonas
Aronsson Sten-Inge - Andreasson Håkan

Skyman Tobias - Hassellöv Trond
Ramnäs Leo - Costa Christoffer

Merler Viggo - Ahlqvist Robert

5, 11, 8
5, -8, 5, 2
9, 5, -4, 5

-7, 6, -6, 6, 5

-7, 9, 6, -7, 11
-9, -12, 8, 3, 8

-11, 13, 2, 7
3, 7, 5
2, -5, 10, 7

-6, 11, 5, 8
4, 9, 8
-5, 10, -8, 4, 7

3, 7, -9, 7
-9, 4, 5, 6

9, 10, 4

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 2300
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

Poljak Anton, Kungälvs BTK

Mårdby Gustav, Kungälvs BTK

Lovén Jonas, IFK Täby BTK

Berntsson Mattias, Svanesunds GIF

Johansson Kim, Halmstad BTK

Pettersson Ralph, Svanesunds GIF

Bergsten Oscar, IF Ifo

Mäntylä Janne, Kungälvs BTK

Ahlgren Elliot, Lindome BTK

Lann Ellen, Lekstorps IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8

Poljak Anton - Mårdby Gustav
Poljak Anton - Lovén Jonas
Mårdby Gustav - Berntsson Mattias
Poljak Anton - Johansson Kim
Mårdby Gustav - Pettersson Ralph
Lovén Jonas - Bergsten Oscar
Berntsson Mattias - Mäntylä Janne
Pettersson Ralph - Ahlgren Elliot
Bergsten Oscar - Lann Ellen

-5, 2, 7, 9
8, 10, 9
7, 8, -5, -7, 6
-8, 9, -8, 9, 1
9, 5, 5
-3, 6, 6, 7
8, 7, 4
-9, -5, 3, 4, 6
9, 9, 2

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

1 av 3



MBTK-trofen 2024Resultat

MAX 500
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Broberg Edvin, Mölndals BTK

Almström Albert, Mariedals IK

Borgsund Carl, Rudalens IF

Jarenhielm William, Lekstorps IF

Pettersson Akilles, LinnePartille PK

Adolfsson Edward, Rudalens IF

Xu Zhuoran, Askims BTK

Kjellström Lenkefors Milton, Överlida IK

Espeving Hugo, Alingsås PK

Runds Noah, Mölndals BTK

Ly Trinh Edward, LinnePartille PK

Sjöholm Victor, Askims BTK

Chen Magnusson Frank, LinnePartille PK

Sandberg Ture, Alingsås PK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Broberg Edvin - Almström Albert
Broberg Edvin - Borgsund Carl
Almström Albert - Jarenhielm William
Broberg Edvin - Pettersson Akilles
Almström Albert - Adolfsson Edward
Borgsund Carl - Xu Zhuoran
Jarenhielm William - Kjellström Lenkefors Milton
Almström Albert - Espeving Hugo
Borgsund Carl - Runds Noah
Jarenhielm William - Ly Trinh Edward
Pettersson Akilles - Sjöholm Victor
Adolfsson Edward - Chen Magnusson Frank
Xu Zhuoran - Sandberg Ture

9, -9, -12, 8, 8
7, 7, -8, -9, 5
-7, -7, 6, 6, 8
-9, 8, 12, 8
-11, 8, 6, 10
6, -10, 10, 7
9, 2, 1
8, 5, -9, -7, 10
8, 8, 7
-10, 5, 7, 6
4, 11, 3
3, 7, 5
5, 14, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 600
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Jakobsson Leo, Överlida IK

Lundberg Margaretha, Mariedals IK

Ekberg Maximilian, Mariedals IK

Chen Emil, Mölndals BTK

Rundqvist Lucas, Östra Stadsgränsen TK

Ottemark Edith, Lekstorps IF

Bergqvist Harry, Lindome BTK

Angervall Hugo, Lekstorps IF

Sjöholm Victor, Askims BTK

Gholami Ghorban, Alingsås PK

Espeving Hugo, Alingsås PK

Drevinskis Gutierrez Rafael, LinnePartille PK

Pettersson Akilles, LinnePartille PK

Hedén Elliot, Torslanda IK

Final

Semi
Semi
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4

1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8

1/8
1/8

Jakobsson Leo - Lundberg Margaretha

Jakobsson Leo - Ekberg Maximilian
Lundberg Margaretha - Chen Emil
Jakobsson Leo - Rundqvist Lucas

Lundberg Margaretha - Ottemark Edith
Ekberg Maximilian - Bergqvist Harry
Chen Emil - Angervall Hugo

Jakobsson Leo - Sjöholm Victor
Lundberg Margaretha - Gholami Ghorban
Ekberg Maximilian - Espeving Hugo

Rundqvist Lucas - Drevinskis Gutierrez Rafael

Ottemark Edith - Pettersson Akilles
Angervall Hugo - Hedén Elliot

-7, 10, -12, 9, 8

-4, 9, -10, 9, 8
2, 3, 7
-5, -7, 5, 9, 8

2, 5, 4
8, -9, 9, 6
7, -6, 8, 12

7, 7, 5
6, 9, 2
9, 8, 7

7, 10, -7, 5

-10, 10, 9, 11
6, 3, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 750
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Alshwan Danny, Byttorps IF

Ahl Kristoffer, Askims BTK

Wegeland Edvin, Varbergs BTK

Holmqvist Felix, Torslanda IK

Tidblom Isabella, Rudalens IF

Samuelsson Emma, Lindome BTK

Svensson Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Thorson Bengt, Rudalens IF

La Spina Matteo, Lekstorps IF

Gholami Ghorban, Alingsås PK

Högberg Joel, Öckerö IF

Svensson Bengt, Mariedals IK

Hagelin Hanner Benjamin, Lekstorps IF

Huseinbasic Teo, BTK Warta

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Alshwan Danny - Ahl Kristoffer
Alshwan Danny - Wegeland Edvin
Ahl Kristoffer - Holmqvist Felix
Alshwan Danny - Tidblom Isabella
Ahl Kristoffer - Samuelsson Emma
Wegeland Edvin - Svensson Ludvig
Holmqvist Felix - Thorson Bengt
Alshwan Danny - La Spina Matteo
Ahl Kristoffer - Gholami Ghorban
Holmqvist Felix - Högberg Joel
Tidblom Isabella - Svensson Bengt
Samuelsson Emma - Hagelin Hanner Benjamin
Svensson Ludvig - Huseinbasic Teo

8, 7, 9
4, 2, 6
2, -5, -4, 5, 10
10, 9, 7
-10, 6, 9, -7, 7
-8, 5, 7, 13
-9, 8, 5, 8
2, -9, 8, 10
3, 11, 3
-7, 11, 6, 9
6, 7, 5
8, -11, 7, 8
6, 8, -6, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 900
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Erlandsson Kevin, KFUM Jönköping IA

Florå Wilmer, Halmstad BTK

Hansson Albin, Sandareds BTK

Boström Magnus, LinnePartille PK

Omoya James Olatunde, LinnePartille PK

Alshwan Danny, Byttorps IF

Isaksson John, Kungsbacka BTK

Kullingsjö Vilgot, Rudalens IF

Tidblom Isabella, Rudalens IF

Björndahl Jeanette, Rudalens IF

Johansson Dennis, Mölndals BTK

Slungare Charlie, Lekstorps IF

Wrede Valter, Mölndals BTK

Svedberg Ossian, Lekstorps IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Erlandsson Kevin - Florå Wilmer
Erlandsson Kevin - Hansson Albin
Florå Wilmer - Boström Magnus
Erlandsson Kevin - Omoya James Olatunde
Florå Wilmer - Alshwan Danny
Hansson Albin - Isaksson John
Boström Magnus - Kullingsjö Vilgot
Erlandsson Kevin - Tidblom Isabella
Hansson Albin - Björndahl Jeanette
Boström Magnus - Johansson Dennis
Omoya James Olatunde - Slungare Charlie
Alshwan Danny - Wrede Valter
Kullingsjö Vilgot - Svedberg Ossian

3, 5, 3
9, 6, 4
-2, -11, 9, 5, 7
5, -8, -5, 5, 11
9, 7, 9
16, -5, 8, 8
7, -5, 5, -10, 6
9, -9, -5, 10, 3
5, 9, 8
-8, -6, 5, 10, 3
8, -9, 9, 7
5, 7, 8
13, 7, -5, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

POJK/FLICKSINGEL 10
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

Svensson Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Sahlholm Ture, Torslanda IK

Backman Theo, Torslanda IK

Wei Yichen, Askims BTK

Lyche Hjalmar, Askims BTK

Carlsson Liam, Åsa IF

Svedberg Ebbot, Lekstorps IF

Ottertun Alvar, Mölndals BTK

Lindberg Nils, Askims BTK

Wallerstedt Gustav, Askims BTK

Final
Semi

Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/8
1/8

Svensson Ludvig - Sahlholm Ture
Svensson Ludvig - Backman Theo

Sahlholm Ture - Wei Yichen
Svensson Ludvig - Lyche Hjalmar
Sahlholm Ture - Carlsson Liam
Backman Theo - Svedberg Ebbot

Wei Yichen - Ottertun Alvar
Carlsson Liam - Lindberg Nils
Svedberg Ebbot - Wallerstedt Gustav

-5, 9, 7, 11
-9, -7, 8, 8, 16

10, 3, 9
5, 7, 6
9, 3, -9, 9
4, 6, 3

6, 7, -7, 4
-7, 9, -8, 12, 7
9, -8, 5, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

POJK/FLICKSINGEL 11
1

2

3

3

5

5

Nilsson Alfred, Öckerö IF

Sivertz Maximilian, Askims BTK

Bäckström Fred, Lekstorps IF

Larsson Gustav, Mölndals BTK

Rundqvist Lucas, Östra Stadsgränsen TK

Backman Theo, Torslanda IK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

Nilsson Alfred - Sivertz Maximilian
Nilsson Alfred - Bäckström Fred
Sivertz Maximilian - Larsson Gustav
Bäckström Fred - Rundqvist Lucas
Larsson Gustav - Backman Theo

-7, -3, 4, 10, 5
10, 5, 7
5, 4, -5, 3
6, 3, 9
6, 5, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

POJK/FLICKSINGEL 12
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Nilsson Alfred, Öckerö IF

Sivertz Maximilian, Askims BTK

Lundin Agust, Askims BTK

Arnham Lovin, Lekstorps IF

Leigert Sigge, Mölndals BTK

Zhu Arvid, Mölndals BTK

Löfqvist Theo, Mariedals IK

Larsson Gustav, Mölndals BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Nilsson Alfred - Sivertz Maximilian
Nilsson Alfred - Lundin Agust
Sivertz Maximilian - Arnham Lovin
Nilsson Alfred - Leigert Sigge
Sivertz Maximilian - Zhu Arvid
Lundin Agust - Löfqvist Theo
Arnham Lovin - Larsson Gustav

6, 5, 8
8, 6, 9
12, 9, -7, -9, 5
9, 3, 7
7, -8, 7, 9
7, 10, 5
-7, 4, 9, -6, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

2 av 3



MBTK-trofen 2024Resultat

ÖPPEN KLASS
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Wang Qing, Vedums AIS

Mårdby Gustav, Kungälvs BTK

Poljak Anton, Kungälvs BTK

Berntsson Mattias, Svanesunds GIF

Sundsten Petter, Lekstorps IF

Pettersson Ralph, Svanesunds GIF

Lundin Benjamin, Askims BTK

Thelin Albin, Kungsbacka BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Wang Qing - Mårdby Gustav
Wang Qing - Poljak Anton
Mårdby Gustav - Berntsson Mattias
Wang Qing - Sundsten Petter
Mårdby Gustav - Pettersson Ralph
Poljak Anton - Lundin Benjamin
Berntsson Mattias - Thelin Albin

3, -10, 7, 5
6, 4, -7, 5
8, 5, -9, -4, 4
9, 3, 4
7, 10, -8, 9
6, 9, 13
6, -6, 5, 10

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

3 av 3


